501789169 01/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vitaliy G. Danchenko	03/25/2009
Ronald T. Noyes	03/29/2009
Larysa P. Potapovych	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy	
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	
Internal Address:	GC-62, 6F-048	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20585-0162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12344150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)586-7127

 Phone:
 202-586-2810

Email: katherine.baldwin@hq.doe.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Katherine Baldwin

Address Line 1: 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Address Line 2: GC-62, 6F-048

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-101,286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Baldwin

Total Attachments: 3

source=S-101286-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=S-101286-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=S-101286-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0838

H \$40,00 12

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Invention Title : I

Method of Aeration Disinfecting and Drying Grain in Bulk

and Pretreating Seeds and a Transverse Blow Silo Grain

Dryer Therefor

Inventors

Vitaliy G. Danchenko,

Ronald T. Noyes

Larysa P. Potapovych

U. S. Serial No.

12/344,150

U. S. Filling Date

December 24, 2008

CIS Institute Name:

STCU File No.

Financing Party

USA

S-101,286

Whereas, we, Vitaliy G. Danchenko of "Elevator" Ltd., Ukraine, Ronald T. Noyes of Grain Storage Engineering, LLC, USA, and Larysa P. Potapovych of "Elevator" Ltd., Ukraine, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method of Aeration Disinfecting and Drying Grain in Bulk and Pretreating Seeds and a Transverse Blow Silo Grain Dryer Therefor, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 24, 2008 and received Application Serial No. 12/344,150; and

Whereas, the United States Government as represented by the U. S. Department of Energy, hereafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States as proved for in the terms and conditions of the above-identified STCU Project Agreement, as well as the STCU Statute;

Now, therefore, in accordance with said STCU Project Agreement, the STCU

PATENT REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0839 Statute, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, the applicant, do hereby assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue all patents for said invention to assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Executed this _	G.O	"gay of "	77 0 2 5 4 , 2009 at
			and the same of th
			Vitaliy G. Danchenko
Executed this _	29	day of	<u>MARCH</u> 2009 at
			Leval J. Thyes Ronald T. Noyes
Executed this	25	day of	Morch , 2009 at
			I srvsa P Potanovech

hereby approves of the above				
assignment of the a	above-identified inv	rention in the United States to the United States		
Government as rep	resented by the U.	. S. Department of Energy, and confirms that such		
assignment is in ac	cordance with the	STCU Project Agreement under which the		
~		nce with the STCU Statute. In addition, to the		
		s necessary for the United States Government to		
		hereby grants those rights to		
		3,00,000 \$ \$1,0000 1,8000 10		
the United States (overnment.			
Executed this	day of	, 2009.		

	* Q 210	By: Name:		
	3 E.	Title:		
	egis.	Agency Name and Address:		
	المحمور ويعمرون			
Accepted or	n behalf of the Unit	ted States Government as represented by the		
U. S. Department o	of Energy	By: Name: Paul Activitietx John T. Lucas Title: Assistant General Counsel for Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property Agency Name and Address: U. S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		

Washington, D.C. 20585

RECORDED: 01/18/2012

PATENT REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0841